Beverage Feedpoint Matching
System
DXE-BFS-1
Patent Pending
DXE-BFS-1-INS Revision  3a
© DX Engineering 2012
P.O. Box 1491 ∙ Akron, OH 44309-1491 USA
Phone: (800) 777-0703 ∙ Tech Support and International: (330) 572-3200

- 7  -
Alternate Radio Connection
The following diagram shows the DXE-BFS-1 connected
to a radio that does not have a Receive Antenna Input.
This set up allows switching between a transmit antenna
and the beverage antenna using the DXE-RTR-1A Receive
Antenna Interface. Refer to the DXE-RTR-1A Receive
Antenna Interface manual for more information.
- 8  -
Manual Updates
Every effort is made to supply the latest manual revision with each product. Occasionally a manual
will be updated between the time your DX Engineering product is shipped and when you receive it.
Please check the DX Engineering web site (www.DXEngineering.com) for the latest revision
manual.
Optional Items
DXE-ECM-R470-2    470-ohm, 2 W Beverage Termination Resistor Lightning Damage Resistant, Pack of 10
This special non-inductive resistor can absorb extreme amounts of power for short periods without damage. It has the
highest surge immunity of any 2-watt leaded (with leads) carbon or metal resistor. Metal-film
and carbon-film resistors easily fail from even minor electrical disturbances.  Ideal for use as
a Beverage terminator, the DXE resistor withstands nearby lightning strikes significantly
better than hard-to-find carbon composition resistors. It is superior to carbon composition
resistors in real life, retaining resistance value despite exposure to heat and power surges.
DXE-ANTW-1000    #14 Insulated Antenna Wire, Multiple Antennas, 1000 Ft.
Use this wire to achieve top performance and long, trouble free operation. This antenna wire kit uses insulated wire that
is UV resistant and pays out easily, unlike the wire that is commonly available at the big box stores which coils and
kinks. It will last much longer in contact with the environment than bare wire.
 Heavy #14 AWG stranded copper antenna wire

The RPA-1 is actually capable of providing protection against high RF levels and ESD for
many transceivers with un-switched, unprotected receive antenna inputs!
The RPA-1 is suitable for indoor or outdoor installation, with the option of being powered
through the coaxial feed. The metal housing provides shielding and improved lifespan. The unit
uses RCA type phono jack and CATV F connector for the input and output connections, and has
a relay that automatically bypasses the amplifier when dc power is removed.
Benefits:
 Push-pull operation eliminates harmonic distortion
 High quiescent current increases ability to handle strong signals without distortion or overload
 Meticulous craftsmanship and durable components provide superior dynamic range
 RCA type phono jack and type F connector ease installation
 Simplified switching - automatic bypass eliminates gain when dc power is off
 10-18 Vdc power using power connector or through the coax
 10-18 Vdc through coax enables remote operation at antenna
- 9  -
DXE-PSW-12D1A - AC Adapter 12 VDC/1000 mA
The DXE-PSW-12D1A is an AC Wall Transformer Adapter to furnish 12 Volts DC at 1000 mA
from 110 Vac 60 Hz input, fused output.  It features a standard 2.1 mm plug connection for 12 Vdc.
Outer connection is GROUND Center Pin is input for +12 VDC.  Ideal separate power source for
DX Engineering Transmit Four Square Controllers, NCC-1, TVSU-1 and the Remote Antenna Tuner
Kit.
DXE-SNS6-25   Watertight Coax Connector, Snap-N-Seal for CATV F-6 Cable, 25 pieces
Snap-N-Seal is an environmentally sealed CATV F coax connector system for harsh environments. The connectors have
a unique, 360 degree radial compression system that offers the signal leakage protection required for high performance
receive systems.
 Quad sealed system prevents moisture from migrating into the connection

An installation tool, such as the DXE-SNS-CT1, to install the connectors. Normal crimping tools or pliers will not
work.
DXE-UT-KITF   F-Connector Coaxial Cable Prep Tool Kit
This cost-saving kit provides a handsome, convenient carrying case complete with the DX
Engineering F-6 coaxial cable prep tools and accessories.  It features a rugged, lockable
enclosure fitted with a precut foam insert with a home for each tool.
The DXE-UT-KITF kit provides the case complete with the following:
DXE-CPT-659- Stripping Tool for RG-59/F-6 size cable w/extra blades
DXE-SNS6-25 - Snap-N-Seal Watertight F Connectors - qty. 25 pcs
DXE-SNS-CT1 - SNS Connector Compression Tool
CNL-911 - Coaxial Cable Shears
DXE-CIT-1 - F Connector Tightening Tool
The case-only may be ordered as DXE-F6-CASE.
75Ω  F-6 Style, Direct Bury Coax: Full Spool or Custom Cable Assemblies
DXE-F6-CTL  75Ω F-6 Style Direct Bury Coax, Per Foot
DXE-F6-1000  75Ω F-6 Style Direct Bury Coax, 1000 ft. Spool
We recommend using a high quality 75 Ω “flooded” F6 type coax. Flooded style cables have the
distinct advantage of automatically sealing small accidental cuts or lacerations of the jacket. Flooding
also prevents shield contamination and can be direct-buried. This low-loss cable features dual shields
and an 85% Velocity Factor.